© 2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 02/23/17
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes)
Lightning Surge Protection- SR70 Series
Description
Features
Applications

4.  Blo is facing up for mold and facing down for trim/form, i.e. reverse trim/form.
5.  Package surface matte finish VDI 11-13.
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
SR 70 02 C T G
Series
Number of
Channels
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
C: SOT143-4
702C
Clamping Voltage vs. IPP
Peak Pulse Current-IPP (A)
C
la
m
p
V
ol
ta
ge
 (V
C
)
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
© 2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 02/23/17
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes)
Lightning Surge Protection- SR70 Series
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification—SOT143
User Feeding Direction
Pin 1
Symbol Millimeters
A 3.19±0.10
B 2.8±0.10
C 1.31±0.10
d 1.50±0.10
E 1.75±0.10
F 3.50±0.10
P0 4.00±0.10
P 4.00±0.10
P1 2.00±0.10
W 8.00±0.10
Package Dimensions—SOT143
Notes :
1.  All dimensions are in millimeters
503B EE1
c
e
e1
1 2
4 3
b2 b A1
A
D
L
L1
3.40 (.134")
3.60 (.140")
0.80 (.032")
1.00 (.040")